
RESOLUTION NO. 723 

BUDGET TRANSFERS - COUNTY TREASURER 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the County Treasurer for 
the following budget transfers in his 1976 Budget: 

Transfer From: Office Supplies 
Deputy Cashier 
Microfilm Deputy 
Summer Help 
Tax Roll Dep. O/T 

TO'mL 

Transfer To: Forms 
Travel Expense 
Freight 
Machine Maintenance 
Deputy Cashier 

TOTAL 

$ 63.00 
1,020.00 
1,929.25 

240.00 
750.00 

$4,002.25 

825.00 
318.00 
10.00 

2,720.00 
129.25 

$4,002.25 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED 
AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the 
above amounts be transferred and the County Audito.r authorized to make the 
necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED this lOth day of January, 1977. 

Auditor & Clerk of the Board . 

cc: Cmmrs. / 
Auditor 
Treasurer 
Iva 
Eva 


